## WILLIAMS TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF WILLIAMS TOWNSHIP, NORTHAMPTON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA ESTABLISHING THE AMOUNT OF THE BOND TO BE GIVEN BY THE TOWNSHIP MANAGER

SUBJECT: ESTABLISHMENT OF THE BOND AMOUNT TO BE GIVEN BY THE MANAGER

## RESOLUTION 2023-24

**WHEREAS**, by Resolution 2020-11 the Board of Supervisors established the amount of bond to be given by the Treasurer and the Manger respectively; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors, after some thought and deliberation, now desire to establish new amounts for the Manager's Bond.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Supervisors of Williams Township, Northampton County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania adopts this resolution, pursuant to Section 1301(b) of the Second Class Township Code, 53 P.S. §66301(b), establishing the bond amount to be given by the Township Manager to be \$2,000,000.00.

**AND, FURTHER,** that the effective date for the foregoing bond amount shall be effective September 14, 2023.

**RESOLVED, ADOPTED,** and **APPROVED,** this 13th day of September, 2023 at a regular public meeting of the Board of Supervisors of Williams Township.

WILLIAMS TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

N. Michael Bryant, Member

George Washburn, Chairman

Raymond Abert, Vice-Chairman

Muddy Crust